

PS&E JOB NO: 99A054 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005813 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3711  
 HWY : SR 900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 162ND AVE SE VIC TO SE 78TH ST VIC  
 99A054  
 PROJECT : STPF-0900(013)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE 98029-8904 ISSAQUAH WA 980277017 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY 19220 NE 80TH - 98053 98188-4634 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	OLDCASTLE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 18500 SOUTHCENTER PKWY 98188-4634 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	82,600.00	64,525.00	45,000.00	68,000.00
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB					
	250.0000	m	5.0000	8.0000	6.0000	12.0000
			1,250.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
3	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER					
	16.0000	m	10.0000	13.6000	13.6000	15.0000
			160.00	217.60	217.60	240.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	110.0000	m	7.0000	7.4000	7.4000	8.0000
			770.00	814.00	814.00	880.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	10.0000	EACH	210.0000	150.0000	150.0000	160.0000
			2,100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,600.00
6	REMOVING GUIDE POST					
	210.0000	EACH	4.5000	5.5000	5.5000	6.0000
			945.00	1,155.00	1,155.00	1,260.00
7	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	11410.0000	m	0.1000	0.1000	0.1000	0.1000
			1,141.00	1,141.00	1,141.00	1,141.00
8	REMOVING PLASTIC STRIPE					
	17340.0000	m	1.0000	0.8300	0.8300	1.0000
			17,340.00	14,392.20	14,392.20	17,340.00
9	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW					
	1.0000	EACH	65.0000	120.0000	120.0000	130.0000
			65.00	120.00	120.00	130.00
10	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING					
	26.0000	m2	25.0000	30.0000	30.0000	33.0000
			650.00	780.00	780.00	858.00
11	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER					
	2.7600	HUND	80.0000	100.0000	100.0000	110.0000
			220.80	276.00	276.00	303.60

PS&E JOB NO: 99A054 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005813 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3711  
 HWY : SR 900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 162ND AVE SE VIC TO SE 78TH ST VIC  
 99A054  
 PROJECT : STPF-0900(013)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES      WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPAN      OLDCASTLE NORTHWEST, INC. DB  
 6505 226TH PL SE      19220 NE 80TH - 98053      18500 SOUTHCENTER PKWY  
 98029-8904           98188-4634  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277017      REDMOND WA 980730845      TUKWILA WA 981382050  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING						
12	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 568.0000	m2	15.0000 8,520.00	27.2500 15,478.00	20.0000 11,360.00	36.0000 20,448.00
SURFACING						
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 37.0000	t	35.0000 1,295.00	35.0000 1,295.00	30.0000 1,110.00	64.0000 2,368.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
14	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAI 25.8000	t	350.0000 9,030.00	330.0000 8,514.00	400.0000 10,320.00	465.0000 11,997.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
15	CRACK SEALING EST.		16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 517.0000	m2	18.0000 9,306.00	11.0000 5,687.00	11.6000 5,997.20	16.0000 8,272.00
17	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2: 3880.0000	t	40.0000 155,200.00	35.1500 136,382.00	36.3000 140,844.00	48.0000 186,240.00
18	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAI 637.0000	t	70.0000 44,590.00	40.0000 25,480.00	50.0000 31,850.00	72.0000 45,864.00
19	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2: 6080.0000	t	46.0000 279,680.00	35.1500 213,712.00	33.9000 206,112.00	45.0000 273,600.00
20	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. B PG 58-2: 300.0000	t	80.0000 24,000.00	50.0000 15,000.00	55.0000 16,500.00	82.0000 24,600.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
21	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A054 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005813 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L3711  
 HWY : SR 900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 162ND AVE SE VIC TO SE 78TH ST VIC  
 99A054  
 PROJECT : STPF-0900(013)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE 98029-8904 ISSAQUAH WA 980277017 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPAN 19220 NE 80TH - 98053 98188-4634 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	OLDCASTLE NORTHWEST, INC. DB 18500 SOUTHCENTER PKWY 98188-4634 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
22	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT					
	11.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,100.00	100.0000 1,100.00	100.0000 1,100.00	200.0000 2,200.00
23	ESC LEAD					
	78.0000	HR	35.0000 2,730.00	35.0000 2,730.00	36.5000 2,847.00	54.0000 4,212.00
TRAFFIC						
24	EXTRUDED CURB					
	250.0000	m	7.0000 1,750.00	18.5000 4,625.00	18.5000 4,625.00	20.0000 5,000.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 2.4 M LONG POST					
	16.0000	m	85.0000 1,360.00	53.8000 860.80	53.8000 860.80	60.0000 960.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1					
	16.0000	m	45.0000 720.00	47.9000 766.40	47.9000 766.40	52.0000 832.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL					
	8.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 16,000.00	1,875.0000 15,000.00	1,875.0000 15,000.00	2,000.0000 16,000.00
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL					
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 5,000.00	1,950.0000 3,900.00	1,950.0000 3,900.00	2,100.0000 4,200.00
29	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL					
	865.0000	m	12.5000 10,812.50	10.2000 8,823.00	10.2000 8,823.00	11.0000 9,515.00
30	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
		EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
31	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	2.0000	EACH	6,000.0000 12,000.00	8,775.0000 17,550.00	7,500.0000 15,000.00	8,100.0000 16,200.00
32	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	418.0000	HR	30.0000 12,540.00	5.0000 2,090.00	30.0000 12,540.00	42.0000 17,556.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A054 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005813 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3711  
 HWY : SR 900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 162ND AVE SE VIC TO SE 78TH ST VIC  
 99A054  
 PROJECT : STPF-0900(013)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE 98029-8904 ISSAQUAH WA 980277017 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY 19220 NE 80TH - 98053 98188-4634 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	OLDCASTLE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 18500 SOUTHCENTER PKWY 98188-4634 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
33	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 201.0000	EACH	27.0000 5,427.00	21.0000 4,221.00	21.0000 4,221.00	22.0000 4,422.00
34	PROFILED PLASTIC STRIPE 22610.0000	m	3.8000 85,918.00	3.7000 83,657.00	3.7000 83,657.00	4.0000 90,440.00
35	PROFILED GORE STRIPE 160.0000	m	10.0000 1,600.00	12.0000 1,920.00	12.0000 1,920.00	14.0000 2,240.00
36	MMA DRAINAGE MARKING 45.0000	EACH	25.0000 1,125.00	26.0000 1,170.00	26.0000 1,170.00	28.0000 1,260.00
37	MMA CROSSWALK STRIPE 18.0000	m2	55.0000 990.00	55.0000 990.00	55.0000 990.00	60.0000 1,080.00
38	MMA STOP BAR 16.0000	m	35.0000 560.00	50.0000 800.00	50.0000 800.00	54.0000 864.00
39	MMA TRAFFIC ARROW 1.0000	EACH	125.0000 125.00	350.0000 350.00	350.0000 350.00	400.0000 400.00
40	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 0.1800	HUND	200.0000 36.00	1,000.0000 180.00	1,000.0000 180.00	1,100.0000 198.00
41	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 2.5800	HUND	300.0000 774.00	310.0000 799.80	310.0000 799.80	340.0000 877.20
42	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 11410.0000	m	0.2000 2,282.00	0.2000 2,282.00	0.3000 3,423.00	0.8000 9,128.00
43	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		8,908.00	7,400.00	7,400.00	8,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A054 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005813 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3711  
 HWY : SR 900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 162ND AVE SE VIC TO SE 78TH ST VIC  
 99A054  
 PROJECT : STPF-0900(013)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE 98029-8904 ISSAQUAH WA 980277017 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPAN 19220 NE 80TH - 98053 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	OLDCASTLE NORTHWEST, INC. DB 18500 SOUTHCENTER PKWY 98188-4634 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC							
44	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES						
	L.S.						
			3,080.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	
45	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL						
	558.0000 HR		40.0000	5.0000	40.0000	36.0000	
			22,320.00	2,790.00	22,320.00	20,088.00	
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR						
	1737.0000 HR		30.0000	33.0000	30.0000	29.0000	
			52,110.00	57,321.00	52,110.00	50,373.00	
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE						
	65.0000 DAY		50.0000	75.0000	45.0000	60.0000	
			3,250.00	4,875.00	2,925.00	3,900.00	
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
	520.0000 HR		35.0000	35.0000	36.5000	35.0000	
			18,200.00	18,200.00	18,980.00	18,200.00	
49	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	11.1800 m2		175.0000	120.0000	110.0000	300.0000	
			1,956.50	1,341.60	1,229.80	3,354.00	
50	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R3						
	2.0000 EACH		1,254.0000	1,600.0000	1,263.0000	2,600.0000	
			2,508.00	3,200.00	2,526.00	5,200.00	
51	FORCE ACCOUNT LOOP TESTING						
	EST.						
			1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	
52	FORCE ACCOUNT ADJUST JUNCTION BOX						
	EST.						
			725.00	725.00	725.00	725.00	
OTHER ITEMS							
53	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	1.0000 EACH		200.0000	175.0000	150.0000	120.0000	
			200.00	175.00	150.00	120.00	
54	ADJUST INLET						
	6.0000 EACH		350.0000	250.0000	300.0000	300.0000	
			2,100.00	1,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 99A054 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005813 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3711  
 HWY : SR 900  
 TITLE : SR 900  
 162ND AVE SE VIC TO SE 78TH ST VIC  
 99A054  
 PROJECT : STPP-0900(013)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 15 2000  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 27 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE 98029-8904 ISSAQUAH WA 980277017 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPAN 19220 NE 80TH - 98053 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	OLDCASTLE NORTHWEST, INC. DB# 18500 SOUTHCENTER PKWY 98188-4634 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS							
55	ADJUST MANHOLE 4.0000	EACH	350.0000 1,400.00	250.0000 1,000.00	300.0000 1,200.00	300.0000 1,200.00	300.0000 1,200.00
56	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 5.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,500.00	250.0000 1,250.00	300.0000 1,500.00	300.0000 1,500.00	300.0000 1,500.00
57	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
58	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
59	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
60	TRAINING 300.0000	HR	2.0000 600.00	15.0000 4,500.00	8.0000 2,400.00	5.0000 1,500.00	5.0000 1,500.00
61	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		5,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$972,868.80</u>	<u>\$817,360.40</u>	<u>\$828,526.80</u>	<u>\$1,024,984.80</u>	

NOTE : ALL BIDS REJECTED.